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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



FOREST COMMISSIONER TO CONVEY CERTAIN LAND 645 

CHAP. 34 

Chapter 32 

RESOL VE, Granting Authority to the Forestry Department to Convey 
Certain Land to Stanley Hinch, of Danforth. 

Forestry department authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey 
the interest of the state in the following described lot to Stanley Hinch, 
of Danforth, for the sum of $I22.59: I/I44 of 23,640 acres of land in 
T. 2, R. 9, W. E. L. S., Piscataquis county. 

Approved February 28, 1941 

Chapter 33 

RESOL VE, Granting Authority to the Forestry Department to Convey 
Certain Land to J. C. Briggs, of Caribou. 

Forestry department authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: That 
the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey the interest 
of the state in the following described lot to J. C. Briggs, of Caribou, for 
the sum of $74.03: a 26 acre parcel of land in T. I7, R. 4, W.E.L.S., 
Aroostook county. 

Approved February 28, 1941 

Chapter 34 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain Land 
to Maxime Albert of Sinclair. 

Forest commissioner to convey certain land. Resolved: That the forest 
commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Maxime Albert of 
Sinclair, the interest of the state in 58 acres in I68 acre parcel of land with 
buildings thereon in T. I7, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Aroostook county, for the 
sum of $86.89. 

Approved February 28, 1941 
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